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Math 2200: Elementary Probability and Statistics, Spring 2009
Time and Place:  
Section 1, MWF, 12—1 PM, January Hall 110.



Section 2, MWF, 3—4 PM, McDonnell 162.
Website:  The course website is at www.math.wustl.edu/~rr/2200. It will have class information and announcements as well as links to this document and any other handouts. 

Instructor: 
Richard Rochberg 

Cupples I, Room 208 

rr@math.wustl.edu

935-6799
Office Hours:  MWF 1—2 or any other time that I’m in my office; I’m in my office most of the time most days. If you want to make a definite appointment we can set that up before or after class or by e-mail.

Mathematics Department Office:  Cupples I, Room 100, 935-6760.
Text: Stats: Data and Models, 2nd Edition, De Veaux, Velleman, and Bock.
Calculators: Although we will use calculators rather than the computer packages used for detailed statistical analysis; the calculators follow the style of the computer software and as you do the problems you will learn the basics of statistical computation.
The Texas Instruments calculators TI-83, TI-84, and TI-89 are the official calculators for the course. Here are some places you can get information on their use:
TI-83: This is the official TI-83 website at Texas Instruments. There is a link there to the calculator guidebook.
TI-83 tutorial 1: A TI-83 tutorial by Kings County Office of Education
TI-83 tutorial 2: A TI-83 tutorial by Macon State College
Assignments, Exams, Grades:  There will be graded homework, approximately once a week, three midterm exams and a final. Each will count roughly 20% toward the final grade. 
Important Dates:

Monday, January 12
First class.

Monday, January 19
MLK Holiday, no class.
Tuesday, February 3
First Midterm, 6:30—8:30 PM.
Tuesday March 3

Second Midterm, 6:30—8:30 PM.
Monday, March 9

Spring Break, no class.

Wednesday, March 11
Spring Break, no class. 

Friday, March 13

Spring Break, no class.

Tuesday April 7

Third Midterm, 6:30—8:30 PM.
Friday, April 24

Last class.

Friday, May 1

Final Exam: 10:30 AM—12:30 PM. 


Assignments: There will be 12 homework assignments. You may drop two low scores but may not drop two of the last three.

Assignments are to be handed in by 4:45 pm on Mondays at the department office in Room 100 of Cupples 1. 
You might want to refer to your earlier homework when doing a later assignment or studying for a test and it may not have been returned before you need it. You may make a copy of your homework before you hand it in. 
When hand in your assignment: 
· Include your name (printed), course number (Math2200) and section number on the first page.

· Write legibly. You are encouraged to produce printed homework. We may deduct points for messy papers.
· Staple the pages together on the upper left-hand corner. Do not use paper clips.
· Include enough details; you may receive less than full credit for solutions which don’t show appropriate work or justification. 
· If you must hand in an assignment late include a sheet describing the medical situation or family emergency responsible. No other reasons are acceptable. 
Graded homework will be put on the top shelf of the Math 2200 bin/bookcase in the hall of the first floor between Rooms 116 and 118, Cupples I. 
Students are encouraged to discuss homework problems with other students, but each student must write his/her homework independently. Copying others' homework violates the university academic integrity policy. 
	Date
	Planned Coverage
	Recommended Exercises
	HW #
	Assigned Problems

	Mon., Jan. 12
	Chs. 1 and 2
	 
	 
	 

	Wed., Jan. 14
	Ch. 2
	2, 3, 5,18, 25
	 
	 

	Fri., Jan. 16
	Ch. 3
	13, 18, 24, 31,39
	 
	 

	Mon., Jan. 19
	MLK Holiday
	
	 
	 

	Wed., Jan. 21
	Ch. 4
	14, 23, 25, 35, 37, 39
	 
	 

	Fri., Jan. 23
	Ch. 5
	13, 18, 21, 27, 43
	 
	 

	Mon., Jan. 26
	Ch. 6
	28, 33, 35, 39, 48
	#1
	2.24, 3.14, 3.22, 4.30, 4.40

	Wed., Jan. 28
	Review of Pt. I
	6, 11, 13, 29, 33, 34, 35
	 
	 

	Fri., Jan. 30
	Ch. 7
	5, 21, 27, 30, 32
	 
	 

	Mon., Feb. 2
	Ch. 8
	1, 3, 23, 35, 47
	#2
	5.36, 5.44, 6.34, 6.40, 6.50

	Wed., Feb. 4
	Ch. 9
	9, 13, 14, 15, 16
	 
	 

	Fri., Feb. 6
	Ch. 10
	1, 4, 6, 31
	 
	 

	Mon., Feb. 9
	Review of Pt. II
	3, 4, 7, 17, 27, 40
	#3
	7.6,7.22, 7.36, 8.2, 8.46

	Wed., Feb. 11
	Ch. 11
	5, 10, 15, 23
	 
	 

	Fri., Feb. 13
	Ch. 12
	11, 17, 18, 26, 31,
	 
	 

	Mon., Feb. 16
	Ch. 13
	3, 25, 26, 34, 43
	#4
	9.12, 9.24, 10.8, 10.24, 10.32

	Wed., Feb. 18
	Review of Pt. III
	9, 23, 24, 29,
	 
	 

	Fri., Feb. 20
	Ch. 14
	10, 11, 13, 14, 25, 28
	 
	 

	Mon., Feb. 23
	Ch. 15
	6, 7, 16, 21, 41
	#5
	11.24, 12.8, 12.28, 13.38

	Wed., Feb. 25
	Ch. 16
	7,8,31,32
	 
	 

	Fri., Feb. 27
	Ch. 17
	20, 23, 35
	 
	 

	Mon., March 2
	Review of Pt. IV
	16, 17, 28, 30, 38, 43
	#6
	14.26, 14.28, 15.10, 15.18, 15.44

	Wed., March 4
	Ch. 18
	4, 13, 21, 34
	 
	 


Assigned and Recommended Problems: Every exam will contain some problems that are similar to those in the homework and recommended exercises. If you faithfully work these problems, you should have no trouble scoring well on the examinations.
	Date
	Planned Coverage
	Recommended Exercises
	HW #
	Assigned Problems

	Fri., March 6
	Ch. 19
	3, 12, 27
	 
	 

	Mon., March 9
	Spring Break
	 
	 
	 

	Wed., March 11
	Spring Break
	 
	 
	 

	Fri., March 13
	Spring Break
	 
	 
	 

	Mon., March 16
	Ch. 20
	4, 7, 8, 10, 15
	#7
	16.20, 16.38, 17.30, 17.34, 17.36

	Wed., March 18
	Ch. 21
	6, 13, 17
	 
	 

	Fri., March 20
	Ch. 22
	2, 9, 10, 14, 21
	 
	 

	Mon., March 23
	Review of Pt. V
	16, 18, 21, 24, 26, 31
	#8
	18.22, 18.24, 19.8, 19.22, 19.32

	Wed., March 25
	Ch. 23
	5, 27, 30
	 
	 

	Fri., March 27
	Ch. 24
	13, 14, 15, 18
	 
	 

	Mon., March 30
	Ch. 25
	2, 8, 17, 19
	#9
	20.24, 21.8, 21.14, 21.18, 22.8

	Wed., April 1
	Ch. 26
	9, 14, 21
	 
	 

	Fri., April 3
	Review of Pt. VI
	3, 4, 9, 10, 18, 42
	 
	 

	Mon., April 6
	Ch. 27
	14, 15, 25, 26
	#10
	23.6, 23.10, 23.12, 24.8, 24.16

	Wed., April 8
	Ch. 28
	12, 13, 21
	 
	 

	Fri., April 10
	Ch. 29
	1, 3, 8, 10, 14, 22
	 
	 

	Mon., April 13
	Ch. 30
	4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 12
	#11
	25.20, 25.22, 26.8, 26.10,26.24

	Wed., April 15
	Ch. 30
	 
	 
	 

	Fri., April 17
	Ch. 31
	2
	 
	 

	Mon., April 20
	Review of Pt. VII
	2, 3, 4, 6, 14, 19
	#12
	27.2, 27.22, 28.2, 28.20, 28.22

	Wed., April 22
	Review for Final Exam
	 
	 

	Fri., April 24
	Review for Final Exam
	 
	 

	Fri., May 1
	Final Exam 10:30-12:30
	 
	 

















